TABLE OF CONTENTS
APPROVAL SHEET i
APPROVAL SHEET i
LEMBAR PERNYATAAN ii
PERSONAL PAGE (MOTTO) iv
ABSTRAK Y
ABSTRACT Vi
PREFACE Vi
ACKNOWLEDGMENTS viii
TABLE OF CONTENTS IX
LIST OF TABLES Xii
LIST OF ENCLOSURES xiii
LIST OF FIGURES Xiii
CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
A. Background of the Study

-

Formulation of the Problems
Operational Definitions
Aims of the Study

moUow

Significances of the Study
1. Theoretical use
2. Practical use
3. Empirical use
CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
A. Theoretical Framework
1. Nature of Speaking Skills
2. Macro and Micro in Speaking Skills
a. Macro Skills
b. Micro Skills
B. Component of Speaking

© 00 0O N N N N o oo oo oo o o1 oo

-
-

C. Principles of Teaching Speaking



D. Speaking Assessment
E. Role Play Technique
1. The Concept of Role Play
2. The Procedure of Role Play
3. Advantages of Role Play
4. Teaching Speaking Using Role Play
F. Study of Relevant Research
CHAPTER 3 RESEARCH PROCEDURES
A. Research Methodology
1. Research Design
B. Research Setting Participant or Research Object
C. Data Collection
1. Qualitative Data
a. Observation
b. Documentation
2. Quantitative Data
a. Speaking Test
D. Data Analysis
1. Qualitative Data
a. Observation
2. Quantitative Data
a. Speaking Test
F. Research Schedule
CHAPTER 4 FINDINGS AND DISCUSSION
A. Findings
1. The Result Of Cycle |
a. Students’ Speaking Improvement through Role Play
1). Speaking Skills
2). Students Behavior in Classroom
2. The Result of Cycle 2

13
14
14
15
16
17
19
21
21
21
29
29
29
29
30
30
30
31
31
31
34
34
36
37
37
37
38
38
41
44



a. Students’ Speaking Improvement through Role Play
1). Speaking Skills
2). Students Behavior in Classroom
B. Discussion
a. The Advantages Role Play in Improving Student's Speaking Skills
1). Speaking Skills
2). Student Behavior in Classroom

CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION AND SUGGESTION
A. Conclusion

B. Suggestion

REFERENCES

ENCLOSURES

Xi

45
45
47
49
49
50
53

56
56
56
58
68



LIST OF TABLES

Table 1. Stages of Teaching Speaking Cycle |

Table 2. Stages of Teaching Speaking Cycle 11

Table 3. Research Schedule Table

Table 4. Speaking Skill Indicator Results Cycle |
Table 5. Comparison of Students’ Behaviour (Cycle I)
Table 6. Reflection Result (Cycle I)

Table 7. Speaking Skill Indicator Results Cycle Il

Table 8. Comparison of Students’ Behaviour (Cycle II)

Xii

23
26
36
40
42
43
46

48



LIST OF ENCLOSURES

Enclosure 1 Lesson Plan Cycle |

Enclosure 2 Lesson Plan Cycle 11

Enclosure 3 Reflection Sheets

Enclosure 4 Instrument Pre-Test

Enclosure 5 Instrument Post Test Cycle |

Enclosure 6 Instrument Post-Test Cycle 11

Enclosure 7 Rubrik Speaking Assessments

Enclosure 8 Pre-Test Results of Students’ Speaking Skills
Enclosure 9 Post-Test Results of Students’ Speaking Skills Cycle I
Enclosure 10 Post-Test Results of Students’” Speaking Skills Cycle 11
Enclosure 11 Observation Sheet (Check List) Resut Cycle |
Enclosure 12 Observation Sheet (Cheek List) Result Cycle 11
Enclosure 13 Field Notes Meeting 1-8

Enclosure 14 Learning Vignettes dari Video Observasi

Enclosure 15 Dokumentasi Kegiatan Cycle I dan Cycle 11
Enclosure 16 Approved Research Tentative

Enclosure 17 Kartu Bimbingan

Enclosure 18 Curiculum Vitae (CV)

Xiii

68
84
98
99
100
101
102
104
105
106
108
112
116
118
121
124
129
130



Xiv

LIST OF FIGURES

Figure 1. Research Flow Action Research According to Kemmis and McTaggart
(1988) 29

Figure 2. Steps Interactive model of data analysis of Miles, Huberman, and Saldan
(2014) 32

Figure 3. Recapitulation of Mean Score 53



	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF ENCLOSURES
	LIST OF FIGURES

