TABLE OF CONTENTS

APPROVAL SHEET	i
APPROVAL SHEET	ii
LEMBAR PERNYATAAN	iii
PERSONAL PAGE (MOTTO)	iv
ABSTRAK	V
ABSTRACT	vi
PREFACE	vi
ACKNOWLEDGMENTS	viii
TABLE OF CONTENTS	ix
LIST OF TABLES	xii
LIST OF ENCLOSURES	xiii
LIST OF FIGURES	xiii
CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION	1
A. Background of the Study	1
B. Formulation of the Problems	5
C. Operational Definitions	5
D. Aims of the Study	6
E. Significances of the Study	6
1. Theoretical use	6
2. Practical use	6
3. Empirical use	6
CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW	7
A. Theoretical Framework	7
1. Nature of Speaking Skills	7
2. Macro and Micro in Speaking Skills	7
a. Macro Skills	8
b. Micro Skills	8
B. Component of Speaking	9
C. Principles of Teaching Speaking	11

D. Speaking Assessment	13
E. Role Play Technique	14
1. The Concept of Role Play	14
2. The Procedure of Role Play	15
3. Advantages of Role Play	16
4. Teaching Speaking Using Role Play	17
F. Study of Relevant Research	19
CHAPTER 3 RESEARCH PROCEDURES	21
A. Research Methodology	21
1. Research Design	21
B. Research Setting Participant or Research Object	29
C. Data Collection	29
1. Qualitative Data	29
a. Observation	29
b. Documentation	30
2. Quantitative Data	30
a. Speaking Test	30
D. Data Analysis	31
1. Qualitative Data	31
a. Observation	31
2. Quantitative Data	34
a. Speaking Test	34
F. Research Schedule	36
CHAPTER 4 FINDINGS AND DISCUSSION	37
A. Findings	37
1. The Result Of Cycle I	37
a. Students' Speaking Improvement through Role Play	38
1). Speaking Skills	38
2). Students Behavior in Classroom	41
2. The Result of Cycle 2	44

a. Students' Speaking Improvement through Role Play	45
1). Speaking Skills	45
2). Students Behavior in Classroom	47
B. Discussion	49
a. The Advantages Role Play in Improving Student's Speaking Skills	49
1). Speaking Skills	50
2). Student Behavior in Classroom	53
CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION AND SUGGESTION	56
A. Conclusion	56
B. Suggestion	56
REFERENCES	58
ENCLOSURES	68

LIST OF TABLES

Table 1. Stages of Teaching Speaking Cycle I	23
Table 2. Stages of Teaching Speaking Cycle II	26
Table 3. Research Schedule Table	36
Table 4. Speaking Skill Indicator Results Cycle I	40
Table 5. Comparison of Students' Behaviour (Cycle I)	42
Table 6. Reflection Result (Cycle I)	43
Table 7. Speaking Skill Indicator Results Cycle II	46
Table 8. Comparison of Students' Behaviour (Cycle II)	48

LIST OF ENCLOSURES

Enclosure 1 Lesson Plan Cycle I	68
Enclosure 2 Lesson Plan Cycle II	84
Enclosure 3 Reflection Sheets	98
Enclosure 4 Instrument Pre-Test	99
Enclosure 5 Instrument Post Test Cycle I	100
Enclosure 6 Instrument Post-Test Cycle II	101
Enclosure 7 Rubrik Speaking Assessments	102
Enclosure 8 Pre-Test Results of Students' Speaking Skills	104
Enclosure 9 Post-Test Results of Students' Speaking Skills Cycle I	105
Enclosure 10 Post-Test Results of Students' Speaking Skills Cycle II	106
Enclosure 11 Observation Sheet (Check List) Resut Cycle I	108
Enclosure 12 Observation Sheet (Cheek List) Result Cycle II	112
Enclosure 13 Field Notes Meeting 1-8	116
Enclosure 14 Learning Vignettes dari Video Observasi	118
Enclosure 15 Dokumentasi Kegiatan Cycle I dan Cycle II	121
Enclosure 16 Approved Research Tentative	124
Enclosure 17 Kartu Bimbingan	129
Enclosure 18 Curiculum Vitae (CV)	130

LIST OF FIGURES

Figure 1. Research Flow Action Research According to Kemmis and I (1988)	McTaggart 29
Figure 2. Steps Interactive model of data analysis of Miles, Huberman, a (2014)	and Saldan 32
Figure 3. Recapitulation of Mean Score	53